
Contacts for Accessing Workers for Fastener Manufacturers
HQ State HQ City Goodwill Name Geographic Area Contact Person Email Address Phone Number Title

California San Diego Goodwill Industries of San Diego 

County

Serves all of San Diego County Ruth Davis rdavis@sdgoodwill.org 619-208-8866 Supported Programs Manager

California San Jose Goodwill of Silicon Valley Santa Clara County Ivon Perez ivonp@goodwillsv.org 408712-4928 Employment Specialist

Illinois Rockford Goodwill Northern Illinois We serve Northern Illinois and 

Southern Wisconsin.  We serve an 18 

county territory.

Donna Bileto dbileto@goodwillni.org (815) 987-6239 Vocational Program Manager

Michigan Grandville Goodwill of Greater Grand Rapids Kent County, Michigan Rich Pranger rpranger@goodwillgr.org (616)532-4200 ext 1292 Business Account Representative

Michigan Kalamazoo Goodwill Industries of 

Southwestern Michigan

Service Allegan, Kalamazoo, Berrien, 

Van Buren, Cass and St. Joseph 

Counties, Michigan

Ryan St. John rstjohn@goodwillswmi.org 269.382.0480 ext. 237 Employment Training Specialist

Michigan Kalamazoo Goodwill Industries of 

Southwestern Michigan

Kalamazoo, Saint Joseph, Berrien, 

Allegan, Cass and Van Buren Michigan 

Counties

Patricia Angerman pangerman@goodwillswmi.org 269-382-0490 x 270 Vocational Rehabilitation 

Program Manager

Michigan Muskegon Goodwill Industries of West 

Michigan

All of West Michigan Trinell Payne-Scott Tpayne@goodwillwm.org 231-722-7871 ext1059 Employment Specialist/ Job 

Developer

Ohio Cleveland Goodwill Industries of Greater 

Cleveland and East Central Ohio, 

Inc.

Greater Cleveland and East Central 

Ohio

Joe Tabol jtabol@goodwillgoodskills.org (216) 906-6453 Director of Mission Services

Ohio Columbus Goodwill Columbus Services Franklin and Madison 

Counties, Ohio

Brenda Hanes brenda.hanes@gwcols.com 614-583-0208 Program Manager

Ohio Dayton Goodwill Easterseals Miami Valley 

- Dayton/Lima

Butler, Warren, Clinton, Fayette, 

Greene, Montgomery, Preble, Darke, 

Miami, Clark, Champaign, Shelby, 

Mercer, Auglaize, Logan, Hardin, Allen, 

Van Wert,

Alison Underwood underwood@gesmv.org 937-538-6309 Director Employment Services

Ohio Elyria Goodwill Industries of Lorain 

County

Lorain County and the northeast 

portions of Erie and Huron Counties

Alonzo Vance avance@gwlco.org 440-244-3174 Director of Mission Services

Ohio Marion Marion Goodwill Industries, Inc. Marion, Crawford, Delaware, Morrow, 

and Crawford Counties, Ohio

Sherry Stapleton workforce@mariongoodwill.org 740-751-4282 x 225 Employment Specialist

Ohio Newark Licking/Knox Goodwill Serves Licking and Knox Counties Kathy Patton kpatton@goodwillnewark.com 740-345-9861 Business Development 

Coordinator

Ohio Sandusky Goodwill Industries of Erie, Huron, 

Ottawa & Sandusky Counties, Inc.

Erie, Huron, Ottawa & Sandusky 

Counties of Ohio

Diedre Bartemes dbartemes@goodwillsandusky.org 419-625-4744 Manager of Rehabilitation 

Services

Ohio Youngstown Youngstown Area Goodwill 

Industries

Trumbull, Mahoning, Columbiana 

County, Ohio; Mercer and Lawrence 

County, Pennsylvania

Emily McHenry e.mchenry@goodwillyoungstown.org 330-759-7921 Community Engagement & 

Training Specialist

Ohio Youngstown Youngstown Area Goodwill 

Industries

Mahoning, Trumbull, Columbiana 

Counties in OH. and Mercer, Lawrence 

Counties in PA.

Denis M Robinson d.robinsonsr@goodwillyoungstown.org 330-759-7921 ext 1212 Senior Director of Human 

Resources & Workforce 

Development

Ohio Zanesville Zanesville Welfare Organization 

and Goodwill Industries Inc.

Ohio, Wetzel, Marshall Counties in 

West Virginia   -   Belmont, Coshocton, 

Fairfield, Guernsey, Muskingum, Noble, 

Monroe, Morgan, Perry,  and 

Washington Counties in Ohio

Kaci L Neptune kln_vp@ohwvagoodwill.org 740-450-6060 ext. 129 VP, Workforce Development and 

Training
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